## FIRE BRIGADES ARBITRAL TRIBUNAL ORDINANCE 1969

## No. 13 of 1969

## An Ordinance to amend the Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1965–1966

[Assented to 11 April, 1969]

BE it ordained by the Legislative Council for the Northern Territory of Australia as follows:—

1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Fire Brigades Short title Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1969.

- (2.) The Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1965-1966 is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.
- (3.) The Principal Ordinance, as amended by this Ordinance, may be cited as the Fire Brigades Arbitral Tribunal Ordinance 1965-1969.
- 2. Section 3 of the Principal Ordinance is amended by Fire Brigades inserting after sub-section (6.) the following sub-sections:—

- "(6A.) An appointed member who desires to resign his office shall deliver a written resignation to the Administrator.
- "(6B.) The resignation becomes effective when it is received by the Administrator.".

1.4

150